
 STB-NS-C-00150 
 AMENDMENT NO. 30 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: September 4, 2012 
 
 EFFECTIVE: September 4, 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 
 
 

brugmant
Text Box
STB Received this Contract Summary on September 7, 2012.
Shippers desiring to file complaint and discovery petitions with the STB must do so on or before September 25, 2012.   Eighteen Days are allowed for these purposes per 49 CFR, part 1313.10 (1).




AMENDMENT NO. 30 

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00150 
  

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 

Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
  110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 
  
20 Commodity Barley; Corn -Not Popcorn-, In The Ear, Dried; Corn Or Maize 

(Not Popcorn), Shelled, Dried; Oats; Milo (Milo Maize); Sorghum 
Grain, NEC; Wheat; Millet, Other Than Millet Seed; Soybeans, 
Dried; Soybeans, Dried Not Organically Grown Free Of Fertilizer; 
Soybeans, Dried, Organically Grown Free Of Fertilizer; 
Soybeans, Dried, Organically Grown Free Of Fertilizer; 
Soyabeans, Fresh 

  
30 Shipper  Central States Enterprises, Inc. 
  
40 Contract (i) Application Date: September 1, 2012 

Duration (ii) Termination Date: August 31, 2013 (Extension)  
 (iii) Optional Extension: NO 

  
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s):   See attached Exhibit 

Destinations,  Destination(s):   Jacksonville, FL 
Transit Points (ii) Ports(s):   NA 
and Other (iii) Transit point(s):   NA 
Shipper (iv) Shipper Facility:   NA 
Facilities 

  
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 

Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
 (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
  Average Number of Bad Order: NA 
 or 
 (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

  
 (iii)(B) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the 

transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest 
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood 
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types. 

  
70 Rates and  (i) Base Rates and Charges:  NSRQ 4400-Series Publication 

Charges (ii) Escalation:  NONE 
  
80 Volume (i) Movement Type:  Single-car 

 (ii) Minimum and Actual Volume:  100 Carloads (annually) 
 (iii) Volume Breakpoints:  NA 

  
90 Special        Change is in Confidential Matter 

Features  Rates 
  
 

brugmant
Text Box
STB Received this Contract Summary on September 7, 2012. Shippers desiring to file complaint and discovery petitions with the STB must do so on or before September 25, 2012.   Eighteen Days are allowed for these purposes per 49 CFR, part 1313.10 (1).




Exhibit to 
Amended Contract Summary  
STB-NS-C-00150 
Amendment No. 30 

 
ORIGINS- 
 
Lake City, FL  
Camilla, GA 
Woodacre, GA 
Des Moines, IA 
Arrowsmith, IL 
Bellmont, IL 
Bloomington, IL   
Browns, IL  
Chicago, IL  
Decatur, IL 
Golden Gate, IL 
Wayne City, IL 
Alexandria, IN 
Bluffton, IN 
Boyleston, IN 
Brems, IN 
Buckeye, IN 
Eaton, IN 
Edgerton, IN 
Forest, IN 
Francisco, IN 
Ft. Wayne, IN 
Grabill, IN 
Greentown, IN 
Hagerstown, IN  
Hibbard, IN 
Kempton, IN 
Kokomo, IN 
Leesburg, IN 
Liberty Center, IN 
Logansport, IN 
Lyle, IN 
Marion, IN 
Millville, IN 
Montpelier, IN 
Muncie, IN 
New Albany, IN 
New Castle, IN 
New Haven, IN 
Oakville, IN 
Peabody, IN 
Poneto, IN 
Princeton, IN 
Raber, IN 

Rich Valley, IN 
Richmond, IN 
Rochester, IN 
Russiaville, IN 
Scircleville, IN 
Sharpsville, IN 
Shidelers, IN 
Silver Lake, IN 
Sims, IN 
South Milford, IN 
South Whitley, IN 
Speicher, IN 
Summitville, IN 
Swayzee, IN 
Thomaston, IN   
Tipton, IN 
Treaty, IN 
Warren, IN 
Woodburn, IN 
Yoder, IN 
Reading, MI 
Antwerp, OH 
Celina, OH 
Cincinnati, OH 
Coldwater, OH 
Continental, OH 
Delta, OH 
Elgin, OH 
Franklin Jct., OH 
Ft. Recovery, OH 
Huron, OH 
Latty, OH 
Lima, OH 
Montpelier, OH 
Oakwood, OH 
Payne, OH 
Spencerville, OH 
St. Marys, OH 
Toledo, OH

brugmant
Text Box
STB Received this Contract Summary on September 7, 2012.
Shippers desiring to file complaint and discovery petitions with the STB must do so on or before September 25, 2012.   Eighteen Days are allowed for these purposes per 49 CFR, part 1313.10 (1).




 STB-NS-C-00150A 
 Amendment No. 1 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: September 4, 2012 
 
 EFFECTIVE: September 4, 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 
 
 

brugmant
Text Box
STB Received this Contract Summary on September 7, 2012.
Shippers desiring to file complaint and discovery petitions with the STB must do so on or before September 25, 2012.   Eighteen Days are allowed for these purposes per 49 CFR, part 1313.10 (1).




AMENDMENT NO. 1 

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00150A 
  

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 

Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
  110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 
  
20 Commodity Barley; Corn -Not Popcorn-, In The Ear, Dried; Corn Or Maize 

(Not Popcorn), Shelled, Dried; Oats; Milo (Milo Maize); Sorghum 
Grain, NEC; Wheat; Millet, Other Than Millet Seed; Soybeans, 
Dried; Soybeans, Dried Not Organically Grown Free Of Fertilizer; 
Soybeans, Dried, Organically Grown Free Of Fertilizer; 
Soybeans, Dried, Organically Grown Free Of Fertilizer; 
Soyabeans, Fresh 

  
30 Shipper  Central States Enterprises, Inc. 
  
40 Contract (i) Application Date: September 1, 2012 

Duration (ii) Termination Date: August 31, 2013 (Extension) 
 (iii) Optional Extension: NO 

  
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s):   See attached Exhibit 

Destinations,  Destination(s):   Lacymark, FL 
Transit Points (ii) Ports(s):   NA 
and Other (iii) Transit point(s):   NA 
Shipper (iv) Shipper Facility:   NA 
Facilities 

  
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 

Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
 (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
  Average Number of Bad Order: NA 
 or 
 (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

  
 (iii)(B) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the 

transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest 
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood 
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types. 

  
70 Rates and  (i) Base Rates and Charges:  NSRQ 4400-Series Publication 

Charges (ii) Escalation:  NONE 
  
80 Volume (i) Movement Type:  Single-car 

 (ii) Minimum and Actual Volume:  100 Carloads (annually) 
 (iii) Volume Breakpoints:  NA 

  
90 Special        Rates 

Features   
  
 

brugmant
Text Box
STB Received this Contract Summary on September 7, 2012. Shippers desiring to file complaint and discovery petitions with the STB must do so on or before September 25, 2012.   Eighteen Days are allowed for these purposes per 49 CFR, part 1313.10 (1).




Exhibit to 
Amended Contract Summary  
STB-NS-C-00150A 
Amendment No. 1 

 
ORIGINS- 
 
Camilla, GA 
Woodacre, GA 
Des Moines, IA 
Arrowsmith, IL 
Bellmont, IL 
Bement, IL 
Bloomington, IL 
Browns, IL 
Chicago, IL 
Danville, IL 
Decatur, IL 
Golden Gate, IL 
Homer, IL 
Ivesdale, IL 
Milmine, IL 
Philo, IL 
Sadorus, IL 
Sidney, IL 
Tolono, IL 
Wayne City, IL 
Albany, IN 
Alexandria, IN 
Bluffton, IN 
Boyleston, IN 
Brems, IN 
Buckeye, IN 
Eaton, IN 
Edgerton, IN 
Forest, IN 
Francisco, IN 
Ft. Wayne, IN 
Grabill, IN 
 
 
 

 
 
Greentown, IN 
Hagerstown, IN 
Hibbard, IN 
Kempton, IN 
Kokomo, IN 
Lafayette, IN 
Leesburg, IN 
Liberty Center, IN 
Logansport, IN 
Lyle, IN 
Marion, IN 
Millville, IN 
Montpelier, IN 
Muncie, IN 
New Albany, IN 
New Castle, IN 
Oakville, IN 
Peabody, IN 
Poneto, IN 
Princeton, IN 
Raber, IN 
Rich Valley, IN 
Richmond, IN 
Russiaville, IN 
Scircleville, IN 
Sharpsville, IN 
Shidelers, IN 
Silver Lake, IN 
Sims, IN 
South Millford, IN 
South Whitley, IN 
Speicher, IN 
Summitville, IN 
 
 

 
 
Swayzee, IN 
Tipton, IN 
Treaty, IN 
Warren, IN 
Wheatfield, IN 
Woodburn, IN 
Yoder, IN 
Louisville, KY 
Detroit, MI 
Reading, MI 
Antwerp, OH 
Celina, OH 
Cincinnati, OH 
Coldwater, OH 
Continental, OH 
Delta, OH 
Elgin, OH 
Franklin Jct., OH 
Ft. Recovery, OH 
Huron, OH 
Latty, OH 
Lima, OH 
McComb, OH 
Monnette, OH 
Montpelier, OH 
Oakwood, OH 
Payne, OH 
Pettisville, OH 
Spencerville, OH 
St. Marys, OH 
Thurston, OH 
Toledo, OH 
Toledo Airline, OH 
Waldo, OH 
Wauseon, OH 

 
 

brugmant
Text Box
STB Received this Contract Summary on September 7, 2012.
Shippers desiring to file complaint and discovery petitions with the STB must do so on or before September 25, 2012.   Eighteen Days are allowed for these purposes per 49 CFR, part 1313.10 (1).




 STB-NS-C-00448-C  
  
   
   
   
 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: September 4, 2012 
 
 EFFECTIVE: September 4, 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 

brugmant
Text Box
STB Received this Contract Summary on September 7, 2012.
Shippers desiring to file complaint and discovery petitions with the STB must do so on or before September 25, 2012.   Eighteen Days are allowed for these purposes per 49 CFR, part 1313.10 (1).




CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00448-C 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
 Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
   110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 
 
  Chicago, Ft. Wayne, & Eastern,  
   3010 E. Pontiac St., Ft. Wayne, IN  46803 
  
20 Commodity Flour & Clears 
  
30 Contract (i) Application Date: August 21, 2012 
 Duration (ii) Termination Date: March 31, 2013 
  (iii) Optional Extension: NO 
  
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
 Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
  (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
   Average Number of Bad order: NA 
  or 
 
  (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

  
50 Special   NA 
 Features  Rates 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C2E-BNP) 

brugmant
Text Box
STB Received this Contract Summary on September 7, 2012.
Shippers desiring to file complaint and discovery petitions with the STB must do so on or before September 25, 2012.   Eighteen Days are allowed for these purposes per 49 CFR, part 1313.10 (1).




STB-NS-C-01534 
  Amendment No. 1 
 
 

 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED: September 4, 2012 
 

EFFECTIVE: September 4, 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 

brugmant
Text Box
STB Received this Contract Summary on September 7, 2012.
Shippers desiring to file complaint and discovery petitions with the STB must do so on or before September 25, 2012.   Eighteen Days are allowed for these purposes per 49 CFR, part 1313.10 (1).




AMENDMENT NO. 1 

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01534 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 

Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 

  
20 Commodity Soybeans, Dried 
  
30 Shipper  Consolidated Grain & Barge Co. 
  
40 Contract (i) Application Date: September 1, 2012 

Duration (ii) Termination Date: August 31, 2013 (Extension) 
 (iii) Optional Extension: No 

  
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s):   Des Moines, IA; Champaign, IL; Dwight, IL; 
    Gilson City, IL, Gibson City (BLOL), IL; and 
    Sidney, IL (Additions) 

Destinations,    Destination(s):  East St. Louis, IL 
Transit Points (ii) Ports(s):  NA 
and Other (iii) Transit point(s):  NA 
Shipper (iv) Shipper Facility:  NA 
Facilities 

  
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 

Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
 (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
  Average Number of Bad Order: NA 
 or 
 (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

 or 
 (ii)(B) The Contract is restricted to services that do not entail car 

supply. 
  

  
70 Rates and  (i) Base Rates and Charges:  NSRQ 5420-series Publication 

Charges (ii) Escalation:  N/A 
  
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Single-car/Multiple-car/Unit-train 

 (ii) Minimum and Actual Volume:  NA 
 (iii) Volume Breakpoints:  NA: 

  
90 Special   Rates/Origins 

Features   
  
 
(C2E-BNP) 

brugmant
Text Box
STB Received this Contract Summary on September 7, 2012.
Shippers desiring to file complaint and discovery petitions with the STB must do so on or before September 25, 2012.   Eighteen Days are allowed for these purposes per 49 CFR, part 1313.10 (1).




 STB-NS-C-01534A  
 Amendment No. 1 
   
   
   
 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: September 4, 2012 
 
 EFFECTIVE: September 4, 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 
 

 

brugmant
Text Box
STB Received this Contract Summary on September 7, 2012.
Shippers desiring to file complaint and discovery petitions with the STB must do so on or before September 25, 2012.   Eighteen Days are allowed for these purposes per 49 CFR, part 1313.10 (1).




CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01534A 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 
  

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 
  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
 Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
   110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 
 

  Canadian National Railway Company,  
  935 de La Gauchetière Street West, Montreal, PQ  H3B 2M9. 

  
20 Commodity Soybeans, Dried 
  
30 Shipper  Consolidated Grain & Barge Co. 
  
40 Contract (i) Application Date: September 1, 2012 

Duration (ii) Termination Date: August 31, 2013 (Extension) 
 (iii) Optional Extension: No 

  
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s):   Des Moines, IA; Dwight, IL, Naples, IL 

Destinations,    Destination(s): Helvetia, LA  
Transit Points (ii) Ports(s):  NA 
and Other (iii) Transit point(s):  NA 
Shipper (iv) Shipper Facility:  NA 
Facilities 

  
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 

Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
 (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
  Average Number of Bad Order: NA 
 or 
 (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

 or 
 (ii)(B) The Contract is restricted to services that do not entail car 

supply. 
  

  
70 Rates and  (i) Base Rates and Charges:  NSRQ 5420-series Publication 

Charges (ii) Escalation:  N/A 
  
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Single Car/Multiple-car/Unit-train 

 (ii) Minimum and Actual Volume:  NA 
 (iii) Volume Breakpoints:  NA: 

  
90 Special   Rates 

Features   
  
 
(C2E-BNP) 

brugmant
Text Box
STB Received this Contract Summary on September 7, 2012. Shippers desiring to file complaint and discovery petitions with the STB must do so on or before September 25, 2012.   Eighteen Days are allowed for these purposes per 49 CFR, part 1313.10 (1).




STB-NS-C-01561 
  
 
 

 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED: September 4, 2012 
 

EFFECTIVE: September 4, 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 

brugmant
Text Box
STB Received this Contract Summary on September 7, 2012.
Shippers desiring to file complaint and discovery petitions with the STB must do so on or before September 25, 2012.   Eighteen Days are allowed for these purposes per 49 CFR, part 1313.10 (1).




CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01561 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 

Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 

  
20 Commodity Wheat 
  
30 Shipper  Deaf Smith County Grain, Inc. 
  
40 Contract (i) Application Date: August 1, 2012 

Duration (ii) Termination Date: November 30, 2012 
 (iii) Optional Extension: No 

  
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s):   Rohrerstown, PA 

Destinations,    Destination(s):  Chicago, IL 
Transit Points (ii) Ports(s):  NA 
and Other (iii) Transit point(s):  NA 
Shipper (iv) Shipper Facility:  NA 
Facilities 

  
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 

Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
 (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
  Average Number of Bad Order: NA 
 or 
 (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

 or 
 (ii)(B) The Contract is restricted to services that do not entail car 

supply. 
  

  
70 Rates and  (i) Base Rates and Charges:  NSRQ 5420-series Publication 

Charges (ii) Escalation:  N/A 
  
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Single Car/Multiple-car/Unit-train 

 (ii) Minimum and Actual Volume:  NA 
 (iii) Volume Breakpoints:  NA: 

  
90 Special   Rates 

Features   
  
 
(C2E-BNP) 

 
 
 

brugmant
Text Box
STB Received this Contract Summary on September 7, 2012.
Shippers desiring to file complaint and discovery petitions with the STB must do so on or before September 25, 2012.   Eighteen Days are allowed for these purposes per 49 CFR, part 1313.10 (1).





